Emergency Occupancy Agreements: Hotels & Motels											
Type of Agreement	Agency / Place of Shelter	Start Date	End date	Dolla	ers Expended to Date	Agreement/A	mmendm	<u>ent</u>			
County Agreement	Knights Inn Carmel Hill Monterey, CA 93940	5/2/2020	8/30/2020	\$	575,523.40	Agreement	Paid w Cr	edit Card [JR]			
County Agreement	Marina Hotels CI, LLC dba Country Inn & Suites Marina, CA 93933	4/20/2020	5/3/2020		145,773.00	•					
	Marina Hotels CI, LLC dba Country Inn & Suites Marina, CA 93933		5/31/2020		•	Amendment #1					
	Marina Hotels CI, LLC dba Country Inn & Suites Marina, CA 93933		6/30/2020		•	Amendment #2					
	Marina Hotels CI, LLC dba Country Inn & Suites Marina, CA 93933		7/31/2020) \$	547,233.00	Amendment #3					
County Agreement	Economy Inn Seaside, CA 93955	6/1/2020	8/30/2020	Not U	sed	Agreement					
County Agreement	Monterey Fairgrounds Inn Monterey, CA 93940	6/1/2020	8/30/2020	\$	19,490.00	Agreement					
County Agreement	Rodeway Inn Monterey, CA 93940	6/1/2020	8/30/2020	Not U	sed	Agreement					
County Agreement	Super 8 by Wyndam Salinas, CA 93905	12/24/2020	6/30/2021	\$	16,725.00	Agreement					
County Agreement	Super 8 by Wyndam Monterey, CA 93940	5/7/2020	8/30/2020) \$	21.288.00	Agreement					
county rigides.	Super 8 by Wyndam Monterey, CA 93940	0,7,2020	12/31/2020			Amendment #1					
	Super 8 by Wyndam Monterey, CA 93940		6/30/2021		3,555.55	Amendment #2					
			0,00,000								
County Agreement	Pelican Inn Monterey,CA 93940	5/7/2020	8/30/2020) \$	2,301.42	Agreement					
	Pelican Inn Monterey,CA 93940		12/31/2020		-	Amendment #1					
	Pelican Inn Monterey,CA 93940		6/30/2021	\$	-	Amendment #2					
County Agreement	Quality Inn Salinas,CA	5/7/2020	8/30/2020			Agreement					
	Quality Inn Salinas,CA		12/31/2020) \$	13,275.00	Amendment #1					
County Agreement	Surestay Hotel (Best Western) King City, CA 93930	5/9/2020	8/30/2020) \$	6.430.60	Agreement					
	Surestay Hotel (Best Western) King City, CA 93930	5,5,2525	12/31/2020			Amendment #1					
	Surestay Hotel (Best Western) King City, CA 93930		6/30/2021		-	Amendment #2					
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,										
County Agreement	Vendange Carmel Inn & Suites Carmel by the Sea, CA 93923	5/4/2020	8/30/2020	Not U	sed	Agreement					
Emergency Mass Shelter Site A	Agreements										
County Agreement	Monterey Fairgrounds	4/20/2020		\$	30,000.00	Agreement					
County Agreement	City of Salinas (use of Sherwood Hall)	5/12/2020	8/31/2020)		Agreement	No Fees	Responsible for any damaged caused by the County's use			
	City of Salinas (use of Sherwood Hall)					Amendment #1					
	City of Salinas (use of Sherwood Hall)		10/31/2020)		Amendment #2					
County Agreement	Salinas Valley Fair Inc. (use of Salinas Valley Fairgrounds King City)	8/22/2020	Year-to-Year			Agreement	Fees	Responsible for any damaged caused by the County's use			
Emergency Testing and Vaccination Site Agreements											
	Alical Union School District (upg of both Dr. Martin Luther King Ir										
Non County Agracment	Alisal Union School District (ues of both Dr. Martin Luther King Jr.	2/20/2024	4/10/2021			Agroomant	No Foos	Despensible for any damaged caused by the County's use			
Non-County Agreement	Elementary and Jesse Sanchez Elementary)	3/28/2021	4/18/2021	_		Agreement	No Fees	Responsible for any damaged caused by the County's use			

Emergency Occupancy Agreements: Hotels & Motels									
Type of Agreement	Agency / Place of Shelter	Start Date	End date	Dollars Expended to Date Agreement/A	mmendm	<u>nent</u>			
County Agreement	City of Salinas (use of Cesar Chavez Library)	7/10/2021	8/31/2020 9/30/2020 11/30/2020 4/30/2021 5/30/2021	Amendment #1	No Fees	Responsible for Damage or City Personnel costs when approved			
County Agreement	Hartnell Community College District (Alisal Campus)	9/18/2020	9/18/2021	Agreement	No Fees	Responsible for any damaged caused by the County's use			
County Agreement	Hartnell Community College District (STEM Center Building S)	9/18/2020	9/18/2021	Agreement	No Fees	Responsible for any damaged caused by the County's use			
County Agreement	Carmel Academy of Performing Arts	3/3/2021	3/3/2026	Agreement	No Fees	Responsible for any damaged caused by the County's use			
County Agreement	Friendship Baptist Church	2/2/2021	2/2/2026	Agreement	No Fees	Responsible for any damaged caused by the County's use			
County Agreement	City of Salinas (multiple facilities as needed)	4/14/2021	4/14/2022	Agreement	No Fees	Responsible for Damage or City Personnel costs when approved			
County Agreement	Greater Victory Temple Church	1/28/2021	1/28/2026	Agreement	No Fees	Responsible for any damaged caused by the County's use			
County Agreement	Greenfield Memorial District Hall	1/26/2021	1/26/2026	Agreement	No Fees	Responsible for any damaged caused by the County's use			
County Agreement	Monterey Peninsula College District (both Main Campus and Education C	1/27/2021	1/27/2026	Agreement	No Fees	Responsible for any damaged caused by the County's use			
County Agreement	California Artichoke and Vegetable Growers dab ocean Mist Farms	3/2/2021	3/2/2026	Agreement	No Fees	Responsible for any damaged caused by the County's use			
County Agreement	Pfeiffer State Park (Buildings as available)	3/29/2021	3/29/2022	Agreement	No Fees	Responsible for any damaged caused by the County's use			
County Agreement	Salinas Valley Community Church	4/5/2021	4/5/2026	Agreement	No Fees	Responsible for any damaged caused by the County's use			
County Agreement	The Salvation Army (2460 N. Main St. Salinas, 1491 Contra Costa St. Seas	4/14/2021	4/14/2022	Agreement	No Fees	Responsible for any damaged caused by the County's use			
Non-County Agreement	California State University Monterey Bay (Lot #59)	1/1/2021	6/30/2022	Agreement	No Fees	Responsible for any damaged caused by the County's use			
County Agreement	Monterey Peninsula Unified School istrict (MPUSD)	10/12/2020	12/31/2020	Agreement	No Fees	Responsible for Damage or University Personnel costs when approved			
	Monterey Peninsula Unified School istrict (MPUSD)		month-to-mont	h Amendment #1					
County Agreement	North Monterey County Unified School District	1/19/2021	1/19/2026	Agreement	No Fees	Responsible for any damaged caused by the County's use			
Non-County Agreement	City of Seaside (multiple City facilities as requested and available)			Agreement	No Fees	Responsible for any damaged caused by the County's use			
Non-County Agreement	Saint Mary of the Nativity Church	4/14/2021	5/6/2021	Agreement	No Fees	Responsible for any damaged caused by the County's use			
County Agreement	South Monterey County Joint Union High School District (Greenfield High	n 3/30/2021	year-to-year	Agreement	No Fees	Responsible for any damaged caused by the County's use			
Non-County Agreement	Soledad Unified School District (Soledad Library)	10/9/2020	10/9/2020	Agreement	No Fees	Responsible for any damaged caused by the County's use			
County Agreement	Salinas Union High School District (Alisal High School)	5/4/2020	5/4/2025	Agreement	No Fees	Responsible for any damaged caused by the County's use			

Grand Total \$ 1,827,544.42